2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are

pleased to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work

"Improvements to Payyannur - Kara - Thalichalam Road by providing

BM & BC between Km 3/200 to 4/700" for an amount of ₹
1,18,91,432/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Ninety One

Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty two only), against the original

Administrative Sanction amount of ₹ 100 Lakh, subject to the

following conditions:

a)  The Technical Sanction Authority shall ensure that the balance

works proposed in the estimate shall satisfy the functional

requirements as envisaged in original sanctioned estimate.